

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1654 OF 2013

Executive Engineer, Minor
Irrigation Division Latur .. Appellant

Versus

Pandurang Tulsiram Aradwad
and ors. .. Respondents

FIRST APPEAL NO.1655 OF 2013
FIRST APPEAL NO.1656 OF 2013
FIRST APPEAL NO.1657 OF 2013
FIRST APPEAL NO.1658 OF 2013
FIRST APPEAL NO.1659 OF 2013
FIRST APPEAL NO.1660 OF 2013
FIRST APPEAL NO.1661 OF 2013

Mr A.N.Gaddime, Advocate for appellant
Mr R.K.Ashtekar, Advocate for respondents 1 to 3
Mr S.N.Kendre, A.G.P. for respondents 4 and 5

CORAM : MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE : 30th September 2013

PER COURT

Learned Counsel seeks time to deposit the amount. By way of last chance, eight weeks' time granted to deposit the entire amount of the award.

Stand over to 25th November 2013.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)

(vvr/1654.13fa)