

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT
AURANGABAD****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1654 OF 2013**

(Executive Engineer Minor Irrigation Division Latur Under GMIDC Vs. Pandurang
Tulsiram Aradwad and others)

WITH**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1655 OF 2013****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1656 OF 2013****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1657 OF 2013****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1658 OF 2013****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1659 OF 2013****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1660 OF 2013****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1661 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
	<p>Shri A. N. Gaddime, Advocate for the Appellant. Shri R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Respondents/Claimants. Shri N. B. Patil, A.G.P. for the Respondent/State and S.L.A.O.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. DATE : 25th November, 2013.</p> <p><u>PER COURT :</u></p> <p>. The learned counsel for the appellant states that,</p>

the appeals filed by claimants are admitted. In the light of that,

Admit.

2. Mr. Ashtekar, the learned counsel waives notice for respondents/claimants. The learned A. G. P. waives notice for the respondent/State and Special Land Acquisition Officer.

3. To be heard along with First Appeal No. 2109/2011.

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]