

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2109 OF 2012**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1656 OF 2013**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1657 OF 2013**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1654 OF 2013**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1655 OF 2013**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1661 OF 2013**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1660 OF 2013**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1658 OF 2013**

PANDURANG TULSHIRAM ARADWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. R.K. Ashtekar  
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 3 : Mr. P.M. Kulkarni

....

**CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.**  
**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

**ORDER :**

1. Heard learned Counsel for appellants and learned A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2. Considering the submissions of both learned Counsel, adjourned to 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2022 for final hearing.

**[S.G. DIGE, J.]**