



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

23 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1661 OF 2013

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, LATUR MINOR IRRIGATION DIV.
VERSUS
DNYANOBA NAGOBA DANDIME AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Arvind N. Gaddime. (Absent)
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. R. K. Ashtekar.
AGP for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 / State : Mr. D. J. Patil.

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2109 OF 2012

PANDURANG TULSHIRAM ARADWAD AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. R. K. Ashtekar.

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1656 OF 2013

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1660 OF 2013

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1657 OF 2013

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1659 OF 2013

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1654 OF 2013

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1655 OF 2013

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1658 OF 2013

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4984 OF 2023
IN FA/1658/2013

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 01st December, 2025.

P.C.:

1 In First Appeal No.2109 of 2012, the learned counsel for the appellants seeks time for taking steps to bring the legal heirs of deceased / claimant (Pandurang Aradwad) on record.

2 Stand over to 15th December, 2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

nga