



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

939 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1661 OF 2013

Executive Engineer, Latur Minor Irrigation Div.

VERSUS

Dnyanoba Nagoba Dandime And Ors

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Gaddime Arvind N.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar

Advocate for Respondents-claimants : Mr. R.K. Ashtekar

.....

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1656 OF 2013 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1660 OF 2013 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1658 OF 2013 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1657 OF 2013 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1654 OF 2013 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1659 OF 2013 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1655 OF 2013 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2109 OF 2012 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4984 OF 2023
IN FA/1658/2013

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Ashtekar, list the civil application (st) No. 38418 of 2025 with this group of appeals on the next date. Learned advocate submits that he will remove the office objections or or before 17.01.2026. Stand over to 21.01.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)